
# OF DISABLED 

EXEMPTIONS

DISABLED 

EXEMPTION 

RSA 72:37-b

2015 

TOTAL 

TAX RATE

TAXES 

LOST

2015 DISABLED EXEMPTION REPORT

ALL COUNTIES

47 1,931,900 35,854BELKNAP 0.01427

21 629,700 10,863CARROLL 0.01175

98 3,806,910 109,556CHESHIRE 0.02653

6 60,300 1,505COOS 0

70 2,856,600 73,847GRAFTON 0.021

404 37,312,375 891,975HILLSBOROUGH 0.02648

97 5,099,550 138,104MERRIMACK 0.03283

388 28,829,256 640,030ROCKINGHAM 0.0191

196 9,533,600 255,421STRAFFORD 0.02522

45 737,350 26,072SULLIVAN 0.02521

1,372 90,797,541 2,183,228TOTALS
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BELKNAP
  COUNTY

ALTON 9 334,700 0.01427 4,776

BARNSTEAD 0 0 0.02715 0

BELMONT 6 209,400 0.02827 5,920

CENTER HARBOR 0 0 0.01438 0

GILFORD 0 0 0.01797 0

GILMANTON 6 205,500 0.02594 5,331

LACONIA 0 0 0.02220 0

MEREDITH 16 844,100 0.01520 12,830

NEW HAMPTON 0 0 0.01819 0

SANBORNTON 0 0 0.02401 0

TILTON 10 338,200 0.02069 6,997

TOTALS 47 334,700 35,854
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CARROLL
  COUNTY

ALBANY 0 0 0.01175 0

BARTLETT 0 0 0.00954 0

BROOKFIELD 3 90,000 0.01898 1,708

CHATHAM 0 0 0.01965 0

CONWAY 15 419,700 0.01909 8,012

EATON 0 0 0.01095 0

EFFINGHAM 0 0 0.02047 0

FREEDOM 1 20,000 0.01210 242

HALE'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00410 0

HART'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00367 0

JACKSON 0 0 0.01110 0

MADISON 0 0 0.01651 0

MOULTONBOROUGH 2 100,000 0.00901 901

OSSIPEE 0 0 0.01833 0

SANDWICH 0 0 0.01397 0

TAMWORTH 0 0 0.02271 0

TUFTONBORO 0 0 0.01039 0

WAKEFIELD 0 0 0.01306 0

WOLFEBORO 0 0 0.01395 0

TOTALS 21 0 10,863
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CHESHIRE
  COUNTY

ALSTEAD 0 0 0.02653 0

CHESTERFIELD 0 0 0.02190 0

DUBLIN 0 0 0.02650 0

FITZWILLIAM 14 417,300 0.02671 11,146

GILSUM 0 0 0.02668 0

HARRISVILLE 0 0 0.01766 0

HINSDALE 11 165,000 0.02589 4,272

JAFFREY 4 189,100 0.03322 6,282

KEENE 24 547,500 0.03441 18,839

MARLBOROUGH 0 0 0.02831 0

MARLOW 0 0 0.02559 0

NELSON 0 0 0.02047 0

RICHMOND 0 0 0.02835 0

RINDGE 28 2,134,560 0.02789 59,533

ROXBURY 0 0 0.02447 0

STODDARD 2 60,000 0.01623 974

SULLIVAN 2 120,000 0.02672 3,206

SURRY 0 0 0.02482 0

SWANZEY 0 0 0.02658 0

TROY 0 0 0.03211 0

WALPOLE 0 0 0.02311 0

WESTMORELAND 0 0 0.02181 0

WINCHESTER 13 173,450 0.03058 5,304

TOTALS 98 0 109,556
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COOS
  COUNTY

ATKINSON & GILMANTON 0 0 0.00000 0

BEAN'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

BEAN'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

BERLIN 0 0 0.03919 0

CAMBRIDGE 0 0 0.00000 0

CARROLL 0 0 0.01903 0

CHANDLER'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

CLARKSVILLE 0 0 0.01652 0

COLEBROOK 2 10,000 0.02889 289

COLUMBIA 0 0 0.01992 0

CRAWFORD'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

CUTT'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

DALTON 0 0 0.02489 0

DIX GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

DIXVILLE 0 0 0.01214 0

DUMMER 1 3,000 0.01554 47

ERROL 0 0 0.01215 0

ERVING'S GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

GORHAM 2 32,300 0.02940 950

GREEN'S GRANT 0 0 0.00858 0

HADLEY'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

JEFFERSON 0 0 0.02037 0

KILKENNY 0 0 0.00000 0

LANCASTER 0 0 0.02749 0

LOW & BURBANK GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

MARTIN'S LOCATION 0 0 0.00000 0

MILAN 0 0 0.01988 0

MILLSFIELD 0 0 0.01287 0

NORTHUMBERLAND 0 0 0.03469 0

ODELL 0 0 0.00789 0

PINKHAM'S GRANT 0 0 0.01068 0

PITTSBURG 0 0 0.01630 0

RANDOLPH 1 15,000 0.01464 220

SARGENT'S PURCHASE 0 0 0.00000 0

SECOND COLLEGE GRANT 0 0 0.00000 0

SHELBURNE 0 0 0.01558 0

STARK 0 0 0.01701 0

STEWARTSTOWN 0 0 0.02373 0

STRATFORD 0 0 0.02428 0

SUCCESS 0 0 0.00495 0

THOM & MES PURCHASE 0 0 0.00447 0

WENTWORTH LOCATION 0 0 0.00601 0

WHITEFIELD 0 0 0.02545 0

TOTALS 6 0 1,505
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GRAFTON
  COUNTY

ALEXANDRIA 7 105,000 0.02100 2,205

ASHLAND 0 0 0.02497 0

BATH 0 0 0.01880 0

BENTON 1 5,000 0.01768 88

BETHLEHEM 0 0 0.02962 0

BRIDGEWATER 0 0 0.00973 0

BRISTOL 5 143,100 0.02013 2,881

CAMPTON 16 318,000 0.02291 7,285

CANAAN 16 1,113,800 0.03027 33,715

DORCHESTER 0 0 0.01866 0

EASTON 0 0 0.01111 0

ELLSWORTH 0 0 0.02035 0

ENFIELD 11 550,000 0.02508 13,794

FRANCONIA 0 0 0.01636 0

GRAFTON 5 50,000 0.02717 1,359

GROTON 0 0 0.01124 0

HANOVER 1 165,000 0.01935 3,193

HAVERHILL 0 0 0.02947 0

HEBRON 0 0 0.00796 0

HOLDERNESS 0 0 0.01418 0

LANDAFF 0 0 0.01901 0

LEBANON 0 0 0.02761 0

LINCOLN 0 0 0.01378 0

LISBON 0 0 0.02868 0

LITTLETON 0 0 0.02332 0

LIVERMORE 0 0 0.00000 0

LYMAN 0 0 0.01923 0

LYME 2 270,000 0.02463 6,650

MONROE 0 0 0.01052 0

ORANGE 0 0 0.02043 0

ORFORD 1 5,000 0.03236 162

PIERMONT 0 0 0.02394 0

PLYMOUTH 0 0 0.02444 0

RUMNEY 0 0 0.02381 0

SUGAR HILL 0 0 0.02133 0

THORNTON 5 131,700 0.01910 2,515

WARREN 0 0 0.02280 0

WATERVILLE VALLEY 0 0 0.01440 0

WENTWORTH 0 0 0.02091 0

WOODSTOCK 0 0 0.01893 0

TOTALS 70 105,000 73,847
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HILLSBOROUGH
  COUNTY

AMHERST 7 384,100 0.02648 10,171

ANTRIM 0 0 0.02773 0

BEDFORD 9 468,000 0.02276 10,652

BENNINGTON 0 0 0.03058 0

BROOKLINE 8 560,000 0.03105 17,388

DEERING 9 133,600 0.02957 3,951

FRANCESTOWN 0 0 0.02519 0

GOFFSTOWN 0 0 0.02816 0

GREENFIELD 0 0 0.02776 0

GREENVILLE 0 0 0.02588 0

HANCOCK 0 0 0.02219 0

HILLSBOROUGH 22 533,100 0.02905 15,487

HOLLIS 0 0 0.02302 0

HUDSON 40 4,147,500 0.02125 88,134

LITCHFIELD 0 0 0.02038 0

LYNDEBOROUGH 1 30,000 0.02529 759

MANCHESTER 163 15,924,125 0.02344 373,261

MASON 0 0 0.02378 0

MERRIMACK 48 3,295,600 0.02472 81,467

MILFORD 0 0 0.02856 0

MONT VERNON 0 0 0.02945 0

NASHUA 91 11,434,750 0.02453 280,494

NEW BOSTON 4 281,600 0.02671 7,522

NEW IPSWICH 0 0 0.02791 0

PELHAM 0 0 0.02326 0

PETERBOROUGH 0 0 0.02971 0

SHARON 0 0 0.02075 0

TEMPLE 0 0 0.02602 0

WEARE 2 120,000 0.02241 2,689

WILTON 0 0 0.02634 0

WINDSOR 0 0 0.01504 0

TOTALS 404 384,100 891,975
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MERRIMACK
  COUNTY

ALLENSTOWN 0 0 0.03283 0

ANDOVER 1 30,000 0.01988 596

BOSCAWEN 0 0 0.02940 0

BOW 6 854,100 0.02854 24,376

BRADFORD 2 20,000 0.02696 539

CANTERBURY 11 600,050 0.02656 15,937

CHICHESTER 10 343,900 0.02637 9,069

CONCORD 0 0 0.02734 0

DANBURY 5 75,000 0.02300 1,725

DUNBARTON 0 0 0.02359 0

EPSOM 11 345,300 0.02382 8,225

FRANKLIN 0 0 0.02503 0

HENNIKER 10 739,200 0.03147 23,263

HILL 0 0 0.02595 0

HOOKSETT 0 0 0.02472 0

HOPKINTON 0 0 0.03362 0

LOUDON 5 111,100 0.02067 2,296

NEW LONDON 0 0 0.01545 0

NEWBURY 0 0 0.01628 0

NORTHFIELD 21 1,058,700 0.02502 26,489

PEMBROKE 7 692,200 0.02894 20,032

PITTSFIELD 0 0 0.03028 0

SALISBURY 5 200,000 0.02423 4,846

SUTTON 0 0 0.02698 0

WARNER 0 0 0.02664 0

WEBSTER 0 0 0.02408 0

WILMOT 3 30,000 0.02368 710

TOTALS 97 0 138,104
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ROCKINGHAM
  COUNTY

ATKINSON 7 105,000 0.01910 2,006

AUBURN 8 400,000 0.02071 8,284

BRENTWOOD 3 187,500 0.02320 4,350

CANDIA 5 175,000 0.02142 3,749

CHESTER 25 2,750,000 0.02464 67,760

DANVILLE 0 0 0.02984 0

DEERFIELD 0 0 0.02201 0

DERRY 0 0 0.02923 0

EAST KINGSTON 0 0 0.02477 0

EPPING 0 0 0.02594 0

EXETER 49 2,767,900 0.02554 70,692

FREMONT 6 300,000 0.02900 8,700

GREENLAND 2 100,000 0.01691 1,691

HAMPSTEAD 2 81,900 0.02243 1,837

HAMPTON 28 2,877,200 0.01916 55,127

HAMPTON FALLS 2 270,000 0.02222 5,999

KENSINGTON 0 0 0.02311 0

KINGSTON 22 1,540,000 0.02594 39,948

LONDONDERRY 40 3,260,900 0.02102 68,544

NEW CASTLE 0 0 0.00640 0

NEWFIELDS 1 80,000 0.02303 1,842

NEWINGTON 0 0 0.00950 0

NEWMARKET 15 913,800 0.02496 22,808

NEWTON 8 593,700 0.02617 15,537

NORTH HAMPTON 3 150,000 0.01748 2,622

NORTHWOOD 11 352,200 0.02498 8,798

NOTTINGHAM 13 1,313,000 0.02034 26,706

PLAISTOW 17 2,430,456 0.02416 58,720

PORTSMOUTH 6 600,000 0.01679 10,074

RAYMOND 48 3,451,300 0.02508 86,559

RYE 0 0 0.01090 0

SALEM 23 457,500 0.02139 9,786

SANDOWN 0 0 0.02664 0

SEABROOK 40 3,141,900 0.01479 46,469

SOUTH HAMPTON 1 50,000 0.01993 997

STRATHAM 0 0 0.01990 0

WINDHAM 3 480,000 0.02172 10,426

TOTALS 388 105,000 640,030
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STRAFFORD
  COUNTY

BARRINGTON 42 1,774,300 0.02522 44,748

DOVER 39 4,173,000 0.02661 111,044

DURHAM 2 64,000 0.02985 1,910

FARMINGTON 0 0 0.02509 0

LEE 0 0 0.02925 0

MADBURY 0 0 0.02760 0

MIDDLETON 0 0 0.02865 0

MILTON 0 0 0.02860 0

NEW DURHAM 6 80,400 0.02215 1,781

ROCHESTER 102 3,291,900 0.02815 92,667

ROLLINSFORD 0 0 0.02743 0

SOMERSWORTH 0 0 0.03225 0

STRAFFORD 5 150,000 0.02181 3,272

TOTALS 196 1,774,300 255,421
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SULLIVAN
  COUNTY

ACWORTH 0 0 0.02521 0

CHARLESTOWN 11 90,000 0.03219 2,897

CLAREMONT 20 368,150 0.04147 15,267

CORNISH 0 0 0.02299 0

CROYDON 0 0 0.01696 0

GOSHEN 0 0 0.02491 0

GRANTHAM 0 0 0.02412 0

LANGDON 0 0 0.02661 0

LEMPSTER 0 0 0.02327 0

NEWPORT 10 150,000 0.02925 4,388

PLAINFIELD 4 129,200 0.02725 3,521

SPRINGFIELD 0 0 0.02159 0

SUNAPEE 0 0 0.01501 0

UNITY 0 0 0.02759 0

WASHINGTON 0 0 0.01987 0

TOTALS 45 0 26,072


